AMEHDMENT OF SOLICITATIONIMODIFICATION OF CONTRACT v BN ooy PAGE U*I PAGES
1 1

2 AMENDMENTIMODIFICATION KO 3 EFFECTIVE DATE 4 REQUISITIORFURCHASE REQ NO 5 PROJECT NO (it appicatic)
094 08/23/2011

€ ISSUED BY COCE 7 ADMINISTERED BY (if other than item €) CODE (00 301
Savannan River QOperaticns Savannanh River Operations

U.5. Department of Energy U.5. Department of Energy

Savannah River Operations Savanhnaly River = i

P.O. Bex A i0;

Alken SC 29802 Altken 5C 23862

B NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (Mo steet coonty, State and 209 Cooey GA AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION KO

PARSONS INFRASTRUCTURE & TECHNOLOGY GROUP INC.

Altn: TODD WAGER S8 DATED (SEEITEM 11)
100 WEST WALNUT STREET
PASADENA CA 911240001

x

10A MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT/ORDER NO
122210

DE-ACOS-025}

1CH DATED (SEETEM 13)
CODE  nEg0B511 FACILITY CODE Ga/ii/2062

1. THIS ITEM ONLY AFPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SGLICITATIONS

[ Tre accve numbered soicaton is amended as selfonh o flem 14 The hour and date spectied for rece ot of Offers Csexterded | s not estended
Otfers must acknowledgo recespt of thes amendment prior 1 the hour and dato specdied in the sclctation o as amended, iy one of the following methods (a) By completng
tems B and 15, and returming topies of the amendment, (b) By acknowlodgng recept of tes amendment en each copy of the effer submitted, or (c) By
separate letter cf lo'ogram which mchxles areforenco 19 the solic taten andg amengment numters FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOVLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT
THE PLACE DESIGHATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF QFFERS PRIDR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIF IED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER 1 by
virtug of s amendmant you cesee 1o changoe an o'ler already submdled, such change may be mado by elegram of lettor provided each tolegram of lolter makes refprence
10 the sclictation and this amendment, and 15 focewod pricr 10 the opening bour and date specdiog

12 ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (f requred)
See Schedule

13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTS/IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIDED INITEM 14.

LHECROME | A THIS CHANGE ORDER IS ISSUED PURSUANT TO (Sgecy authonty) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE 1 THE COMTRACT
ORBER NO INITEM 10A

B8 THE ADOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (such as changes in paping oftce,
appropriation dale, elc ) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43 103b)

C THIS SUPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT IS ENTERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF

0 OTHER [Specly fype 6f medifcaton and auihontyl

X Clause I-B5 VAR 13-Z Changes ( semenc Al 11
E.IMPORTANT:  Contractor [Cis net {x]is requred la sign this document and return 1 £opes 16 the issung offca

14 DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENTRODIFICATION (Organized by UCF section headings. inclucng soicitatontantract subject matfer whers feasitle j

Tax ID Number: 95-141571¢

DUNS Number: 008508511
LIST OF CHANGES:
Se

Excapt as provided heroin, all lenms and condiions of the document referenced in tem 94 or 10A. as heretolone changed, remains wnchanged and in ful ferco and effect

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print) 18A NAME AND TITLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Type o pant)

—&bﬁ?ﬁ E.?’S.wm F JP Samuel A. Stowart

J1EC DATE SIGNED

— __L0e6/2372011

———
158 CONTHACTORIOFFEROR 1EC DAL SIGNED D UNITED STATES OF
lm S_ lalt[ e L P
. e - [§ - S
: e \ — (7

ERICA
I Ao c.!_ Ltpemr

STANDARD FORM 20 (REV 10.83)
FPrevicus edtion unusablo Proscrbad by GSA
FAR (48 CFR) 53 243



14. Description of Modification continued:

a. The purpose of this modification is to:

-~
DE-AC09-02SR22210

Modification 094

Page 2 of 3

1. Definitize Parsons Contract Proposal Number V-PMP-J-00025, “Add
Two Strip Effluent Coalescer Feed Pumps,” dated 10 Dec 2010, and
updated 22 Jun 2011 by V-PMP-J-00025 Revl, for changes associated
with the Government’s request for a proposal, dated 7 Jun 2010.

Estimated Cost
Fee (Max 7%)
Total

§ 569,275.14

39,844.77

$ 609,119.90

2. Modify Section B.2 “Estimated Cost of the Contract and Fund
Obligations” to update CLIN 0009, DOE Directed Changes, to include
SubCLIN 0009AE and 0009AF to track the increase in the Total
Contract Cost related to the definitization of the Coalescer Pump
proposal.

Contract Line Item Number

(CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity | Dollar Value

0009 DOE Directed Changes
Estimated Cost for New Transfer line Strip
Effluent Sample Pumps to Existing CSSX

0009AA (Strip Contactors) 1 Lot $ 95,058.00
Target Cost Incentive Fee/Max Incentive Fee

0009AB for Item 0009AA at 7% $ 6,652.00
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Target/Max Fee $ 101,710.00
Estimated Cost for Modified Monosodium

0009AC Titanate (mMST) Testing Proposal 1 Lot $ 946,802.00
Target Cost Incentive Fee/Max Incentive Fee

0009AD for Item 0009AC at 7% $ 66,271.00
Subtotal Estimated Cost and Tarpet/Max Fee S 1,013,073.00
Estimated Cost for “Add Two Strip

0009AE Effluent Coalescer Feed Pumps”. 1 Lot ) 569,275.14
Target Cost Incentive Fee/Max Incentive

0009AF Fee for Item 0009AE at 7% $ 39,844.77

Subtotal Estimated Cost and Target/Max
Fee

$ 609,119.90

Total CLIN 0009 Estimated Cost

1,611,135.14

Total CLIN 0009 Target/Max

@ |

112,767.77

|




Incentive Fee

~ o~
DE-AC09-02SR22210
Modification 094

Page 3 of 3

Total CLIN 0009 Estimated Cost and Target/Max Incentive Fee

$ 1,723,902.91

3.

Increase the Total Target Cost, Target Fee, Fixed Fee and Non Fee
Bearing Cost for Phases 1 and 2 from $1,191,505,777.00 to

$1,192,114,896.90, an increase of $609,119.90.

Contract Line Item

Number (CLIN) CLIN Description Quantity | Dollar Value

TOTAL Target Cost, Target Fee, Fixed Fee and Non Fee Bearing Cost for

Phase | and 2 $1,192,114,896.90
4. Modify Section J, “List of Attachments” as follows:

% Modify attachment L, “DOE directed Changes to the
Statement of Work for the Add Two strip effluent
coalescer feed pumps as a subparagraph C.5(g)2
(Attachment lto this modification) and

ii.  Delete Attachment 7 “SWPF Incentive-Based Fee DOE
Directed Changes at 7% (80/20 Share Ration)” that was
incorporated via Modification 083, and replace it with
Attachment | to this modification entitled, “SWPF CLIN 9
Cumulative DOE Directed Changes at 7% Incentive-Based
Fee (80/20 Share Ratio).” This revised attachment portrays
the cumulative cost curve for definitized DOE directed

changes.

b. In consideration of the modification agreed to herein as complete equitable
adjustments for the Contractor’s proposal, “V-PMP-J-00025 Rev.1, Add Two
Strip Effluent Coalescer Feed Pumps,” the Contractor hereby releases the
Government from any and all liability under this contract for further equitable
adjustments attributable to such facts or circumstances giving rise to the
proposal, “Add Two Strip Effluent Coalescer Feed Pumps” (except for future
contract changes as contemplated under the contract DE-AC09-02SR22210
changes clause).

c¢. Current funding obligated on the contract will be utilized to cover costs
associated with this change.

d. Except as noted above, all other contract terms and conditions remain
unchanged and in full force and effect.




Attachment | Mod 094

1.0 SUMMARY SCOPE OF WORK

The Savannah River Site (SRS) Modular Caustic-side Solvent Extraction Unit (MCU) strip
effluent coalescer has experienced unexpected fouling, and elevated differential pressure,
reducing throughput. This has resulted in added maintenance costs to clean and replace filter
media and an added radiation exposure to maintenance personnel.

Similar fouling of the Salt Waste Processing Facility (SWPF) coalescer is not expected due to
the differences in design and physical characteristics, however, the risk of unexpected fouling
and the resulting high differential pressure remains. Afier a thorough analysis of this potential
operational concern, Parsons has identified cost effective design changes that, when
implemented. will significantly mitigate this risk. The design changes proposed involve the
addition of two pumps and associated valves (see Design Change Notice (DCN)-0571), electrical
system changes (DCN-731) and changes to Tank-212 (the Strip Effluent Stilling Tank (DCN-
751). These DCN's provide forced circulation through the coalescer should pressure drop
increase. The tank modifications provide required suction pressure for the pumps and a level
control bubbler for pump control.



$39.8K . 7%

$34.1K -ﬁ- 6%

$22.7K & 4%

$11.4K T 2%

50 X 0%

Attachment 7

SWPF CLIN 9 AE

DOE Directed Changes at 7%
(80/20 Fee Adjustment Formula)

DOE Directed Change: $569,275 (New CLIN)
Fee Curve Target Cost: $569,275

Incentive-Based Target Fee: $39,845 @ 7%
Max Fee: 7% - $39,845K Min Fee: 0% - 0$
Total Contract Value: $1,192,114,897

Earned Fee %

$569.3K Target Cost

550K 600K 650K 700K 750K

New CLIN Amount ($K)

Attachment 2 o Modification 082



